(i)	 purchase or acquisition of 8,449,800 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-Back
Mandate by way of Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled or held in treasury;
and

	 (ii)	 purchase or acquisition of 8,449,800 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-Back
Mandate by way of Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled or held in
treasury,

	 on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2023 are set out below.

	 Based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2023, the Company and
the Group does not have sufficient distributable profits to effect the Share buy-back. As such, the financial
effects of the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate
by way of Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits is not disclosed in this
Appendix.

APPENDIX

141Annual Report 2023

	 Scenario 1: Market Purchase made entirely out of capital and the Shares so purchased are cancelled

GROUP COMPANY

As at 30 September 2023

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Share Capital  13,292,106  11,973,937  13,292,106  11,973,937

Accumulated Losses  (4,240,679)  (4,240,679)  (4,369,447)  (4,369,447)

Shareholders’ Funds  9,051,427  7,733,258  8,922,659  7,604,490

NTA  12,332,819  11,014,650  8,922,659  7,604,490

Current Assets  62,979,781  61,661,612  4,437,641  3,119,472

Current Liabilities  49,188,315  49,188,315  1,218,954  1,218,954

Working Capital  13,791,466  12,473,297  3,218,687  1,900,518

Total Borrowings  16,497,850  16,497,850  1,366,588  1,366,588

Cash and Cash Equivalents  6,794,769  5,476,600  3,221,623  1,903,454

Total Number of Issued Shares (‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Weighted Average Number of Shares
(‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Profit/(loss) Attributable to the
Owners of the Company  (590,774)  (590,774) 333,356  333,356

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$)  0.15  0.14  0.11  0.10

Gearing (times)  1.82  2.13  0.15  0.18

Current Ratio (times)  1.28  1.25  3.64  2.56

Earnings/(loss) per Share(1) (cents)  (0.70)  (0.78)  0.39  0.44

	 Notes:

	 (1)	 For Loss per Share computation, treasury shares and Shares cancelled are excluded from the weighted average
number of Shares in issue.

	 (2)	 As a result of rounding differences, numbers or percentages may not add up to the total.

APPENDIX

142 ONEAPEX LIMITED

	 Scenario 2: Market Purchase made entirely out of capital and the Shares so purchased are held as treasury
shares

GROUP COMPANY

As at 30 September 2023

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Share Capital 13,292,106  13,292,106 13,292,106  13,292,106

Accumulated Profits/(Losses)  (4,240,679)  (4,240,679)  (4,369,447)  (4,369,447)

Treasury Shares –  (1,318,169) –  (1,318,169)

Shareholders’ Funds 9,051,427  7,733,258 8,922,659  7,604,490

NTA  12,332,819  11,014,650  8,922,659  7,604,490

Current Assets  62,979,781  61,661,612  4,437,641  3,119,472

Current Liabilities  49,188,315  49,188,315  1,218,954  1,218,954

Working Capital  13,791,466  12,473,297  3,218,687  1,900,518

Total Borrowings  16,497,850  16,497,850  1,366,588  1,366,588

Cash and Cash Equivalents  6,794,769  5,476,600  3,221,623  1,903,454

Total Number of Issued Shares (‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Weighted Average Number of Shares
(‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Profit/(loss) Attributable to the
Owners of the Company  (590,774)  (590,774)  333,356  333,356

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$)  0.15  0.14  0.11  0.10

Gearing (times)  1.82  2.13  0.15  0.18

Current Ratio (times)  1.28  1.25  3.64  2.56

Earnings/(loss) per Share(1) (cents)  (0.70)  (0.78)  0.39  0.44

Notes:

	 (1)	 For Loss per Share computation, treasury shares and Shares cancelled are excluded from the weighted average
number of Shares in issue.

	 (2)	 As a result of rounding differences, numbers or percentages may not add up to the total.

APPENDIX

143Annual Report 2023

	 Scenario 3: Off-Market Purchase made entirely out of capital and the Shares so purchased are cancelled

GROUP COMPANY

As at 30 September 2023

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Share Capital  13,292,106  11,847,190 13,292,106 11,830,291

Accumulated Losses  (4,240,679)  (4,240,679) (4,369,447) (4,369,447)

Shareholders’ Funds  9,051,427  7,606,511 8,922,659 7,460,844

NTA  12,332,819  10,887,903  8,922,659  7,477,743

Current Assets  62,979,781  61,534,865  4,437,641  2,992,725

Current Liabilities  49,188,315  49,188,315  1,218,954  1,218,954

Working Capital  13,791,466  12,346,550  3,218,687  1,773,771

Total Borrowings  16,497,850  16,497,850  1,366,588  1,366,588

Cash and Cash Equivalents  6,794,769  5,349,853  3,221,623  1,776,707

Total Number of Issued Shares (‘000) 84,498,000 76,048,200 84,498,000 76,048,200

Weighted Average Number of Shares
(‘000) 84,498,000 76,048,200 84,498,000 76,048,200

Profit/(loss) Attributable to the
Owners of the Company (590,774) (590,774) 333,356 333,356

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$)  0.15  0.14  0.11  0.10

Gearing (times)  1.82  2.17  0.15  0.18

Current Ratio (times)  1.28  1.25  3.64  2.46

Earnings/(loss) per Share(1) (cents)  (0.70)  (0.78)  0.39  0.44

	 Notes:

	 (1)	 For Loss per Share computation, treasury shares and Shares cancelled are excluded from the weighted average
number of Shares in issue.

	 (2)	 As a result of rounding differences, numbers or percentages may not add up to the total.

APPENDIX

144 ONEAPEX LIMITED

	 Scenario 4: Off-Market Purchase made entirely out of capital and the Shares so purchased are held as
treasury shares

GROUP COMPANY

As at 30 September 2023

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Before Share
Buy-Back

S$

After Share
Buy-Back

S$

Share Capital  13,292,106  13,292,106  13,292,106  13,292,106

Accumulated Profits/(Losses)  (4,240,679)  (4,240,679)  (4,702,803)  (4,702,803)

Treasury Shares –  (1,444,916) –  (1,444,916)

Shareholders’ Funds 9,051,427  7,606,511 8,589,303  7,144,387

NTA  12,332,819  10,887,903  8,922,659  7,477,743

Current Assets  62,979,781  61,534,865  4,437,641  2,992,725

Current Liabilities  49,188,315  49,188,315  1,218,954  1,218,954

Working Capital  13,791,466  12,346,550  3,218,687  1,773,771

Total Borrowings  16,497,850  16,497,850  1,366,588  1,366,588

Cash and Cash Equivalents  6,794,769  5,349,853  3,221,623  1,776,707

Total Number of Issued Shares (‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Weighted Average Number of Shares
(‘000)  84,498,000  76,048,200  84,498,000  76,048,200

Profit/(loss) Attributable to the
Owners of the Company  (590,774)  (590,774)  333,356  333,356

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$)  0.15  0.14  0.11  0.10

Gearing (times)  1.82  2.17  0.16  0.19

Current Ratio (times)  1.28  1.25  3.64  2.46

Earnings/(loss) per Share(1) (cents)  (0.70)  (0.78)  0.39  0.44

	 Notes:

	 (1)	 For Loss per Share computation, treasury shares and Shares cancelled are excluded from the weighted average
number of Shares in issue.

	 (2)	 As a result of rounding differences, numbers or percentages may not add up to the total.

APPENDIX

145Annual Report 2023